Beekmantown Central School District

Board of Education Meeting

Place: Superintendent's Office

August 21, 2013

Minutes

Call to Order	President Debbie Passno called the meeting to order at 4:31 pm and Ed Marin led the pledge of allegiance.		
Members Present	☑ Eric Anderson☑ April Bingel☑ Andrew Brockway	□ Cathy Buckley □ Michael Hagadorn □ Leonard King	☑ Ed Marin☑ Debbie Passno☑ Pauline Stone
Others Present	Others Present		
			
Visitors	<u>Visitors</u>		
	Dan Mannix	Ken Ma	urer
	<u>Personnel</u>		
Appointment of Superintendent of Schools	It was moved by Ed Marin, seconded by Eric Anderson and roll-call voted, that the Board of Education approve the Employment Agreement by and between the Beekmantown Central School District and Daniel W. Mannix and that the Board President be and is hereby authorized to execute said agreement on behalf of the district.		
Daniel W. Mannix	The roll-call vote was as follows:		
	☑ Eric Anderson☑ April Bingel☑ Andrew Brockway	Cathy Buckley Michael Hagadorr Leonard King	☑ Ed Marin☑ Debbie Passno☑ Pauline Stone
	The Board congratulated Mr. Daniel Mannix.		
Adjournment	Adjournment		
	It was moved by Andrew Brockway, seconded by Cathy Buckley and unanimously carried, that the meeting be adjourned. Time 4:37 pm.		
	Respectfully Submitted, Joanne Menard, District Clerk		

8/21/13 Page 1 of 1